



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ARB.P. 1461/2025**
SUMAN KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv Sujeet Beniwal, Adv Anubhav
Sharma

versus

**XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

The petitioner will take steps to serve the respondent through all
modes including electronic.

List on 26.09.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025 / (MS)