



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1461/2025**

SUMAN KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER
26.09.2025**

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list along with ARB.P. Nos. 999/2025, 1000/2025, 1002/2025, 1004/2025 on 10.10.2025 subject to the orders of Hon'ble Judge In-charge (Original Side).

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/sp