



\$~1 to 5 & 7 to 10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 999/2025

JAYANT KHANNA

.....Petitioner

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS  
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

2

+ ARB.P. 1000/2025

SUMAN KHANNA

.....Petitioner

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS  
DESIGNATED PARTNER/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

3

+ ARB.P. 1002/2025

SWATI DUA

.....Petitioner

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS  
DESIGNATED PARTNER/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents



4

+

ARB.P. 1004/2025

HIMANSHU KHANNA

.....Petitioner

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS  
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

5

+

ARB.P. 1461/2025

SUMAN KHANNA

.....Petitioner

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS  
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

7

+

ARB.P. 1968/2025

RENU DHUPAR

.....Petitioner

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS  
DESIGNATEDPARTNER/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

8

+

ARB.P. 1970/2025

MADHU DHUPAR

.....Petitioner



versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS  
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

9

+

ARB.P. 2052/2025

NEERAJ AGNIHOTRI HUF & ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS  
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

10

+

ARB.P. 2053/2025

PRASHANT CHAWLA HUF

.....Petitioner

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS  
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

**Appearances:**

Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Advs. for  
petitioners, in Item Nos. 1 to 5 & 7 to 10.

Mob: 7982957773, Email: [pprlawassociatesllp@gmail.com](mailto:pprlawassociatesllp@gmail.com)

Mr. Balvinder Ralhan and Aditya Ralhan, Advs. for defendants in  
Item Nos. 1 to 5 & 7 to 10 (Through VC)



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**19.02.2026**

%

1. Mediation Report dated 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, has been received, as per which, the next date before the learned Mediator is 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
2. Learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that the matter is likely to be settled.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2026/SK**